THIS TRUST DEED, made on NOVEMBER 14, 1996, between CLOVERINE M. EGGSMAN , as Grantor, AMERITITLE as Trustee, and ELIZABETH M. SEELEY AND DANNIEL G. HILL , or the survivor thereof, as

Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

PARCEL 1: Lot 1 in Block 2 of WEST CHILOQUIN, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 2: Lot 2 in Block 2 of WEST CHILOQUIN, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,

TOGETHER WITH MOBILE HOME LICENSE #162556 LOCATED UPON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appropriation of the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable November 2 of the payable by grantor, the secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. On allenated by the grantor stated property or any part thereof, or any installment of said note sold, conveyed, assigned or allenated by the grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To complete or restore promptly and in good workmantific thanger and thereon; not to committed and payable.

To complete or restore promptly and in good workmantific thanger and structure of destroyed thereon, and pay when due all cests incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property: if the beneficiary and to pay to final in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Octa the beneficiary may require searching agencies as may be deemed property to fine for property and to pay to final payable.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings on on hereafter exceed an advertise of the beneficiary and provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the cost of all lies exceeds made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed from the property and in auditorial contractions and to provide and continuously maintain insurance

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED CLOVERINE M. EGGSMAN P.O. BOX 143 P.O. BOX 143 CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 Grantor ELIZABETH M. SEELEY AND DANNIEL G. HILL CHOWCHILLA, CA 93610 Beneficiary Old Stanfacording return to: Company NO. MT39825 KA
Attn: Lynda Hankle
W. 929 Sprague Ave.
Spokane, WA 99204

in excess of the amount generated to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to bench clary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agreed or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the bear and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agreed or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the bear and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agreed or incurred by a control of the control of

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgage or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.



STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath.)55.
This instrument was acknowledged before me CLOVERINE M. EGGSMAN	on November. 20, 1996
My Commission Expires 5/25/2000	Kimberly A Kew Cotary Public for Oregon
. 그그는 사고리로 보안 바로 바로 보면 보고를 통해 보통을 통하는 수 있습니	Onotary Public for Oregon
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be use	of only when the same and a second
To: Lie Lie Lie Lie College Barrier Barrier Barrier	ear only when obligations have been paid)
	, Trustee
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
ss.	
Filed for record at request of Amerit: tle	
or <u>November</u> A.D., 19 96 at 3:50	block P 4 the 26th day
of November A.D., 19 96 at 3:50 of Mortgages	on Page 37200
	tha G. Letsch County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	By Raffly Razzl
	100000